Pinellas County, FL

# Pinellas County Historical Commission

### **Board Roster**

## Steven E Elftmann

1st Term Mar 26, 2024 - Nov 04, 2024

**Email** steve.elftmann@gmail.com **Home Phone** Home: (727) 512-0972

**Address** 

1401 FARRAGUT DR N SAINT PETERSBURG, FL 33710 **Appointing Authority Commissioner Justice** 

## Thomas C McKone

1st Term Jan 31, 2023 - Nov 04, 2024

Email tmckone@aol.com

**Home Phone** Home: (727) 939-0423 **Alternate Phone** Mobile: (727) 244-4588

**Address** 2880 Deer Run

Tarpon Springs, FL 34688

**Appointing Authority** Commissioner Flowers

## Terry C. Fortner

2nd Term Nov 04, 2020 - Nov 04, 2024

Email tcf53@hotmail.com

**Home Phone** Home: (727) 786-2837 **Alternate Phone** Home: (727) 267-9401

**Address** 

319 Bay St. P.O. Box 653 Ozona, FL 34660 **Appointing Authority** Commissioner Seel

### Tina Bucuvalas

2nd Term Nov 04, 2020 - Nov 04, 2024

**Email** tbucuvalas@hotmail.com **Home Phone** Mobile: (727) 916-0235

Alternate Phone Mobile: (727) 916-0235

Address 115 ATHENS ST

TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689

**Appointing Authority** Commissioner Janet

Robert Blackmon

1st Term Jan 17, 2023 - Nov 08, 2026

Email rblackmon15@gmail.com

Home Phone Home: (727) 244-0379

Address

1506 54th Ave N Suite 2 St. Petersburg, FL 33703 **Appointing Authority Commissioner Peters** 

Greory A Buschman

1st Term Dec 13, 2022 - Nov 09, 2026

**Email** gregory.buschman@gmail.com **Home Phone** Mobile: (727) 742-5045

**Address** 

1741 Caledonia Ct Palm Harbor, FL 34684 **Appointing Authority** Commissioner Scott

Sandy Bozeman

4th Term Nov 15, 2022 - Nov 14, 2026

Email sandywbozeman@gmail.com
Home Phone Home: (727) 459-4142
Alternate Phone Home: (727) 459-4142

Address

8022 Stimie Avenue North St. Petersburg, FL 33710 **Appointing Authority Commissioner Eggers** 

Pinellas County Historical Society Appointment - PCHC

No Term

Home Phone : Appointing Authority Pinellas County

Historical Society

Junior League of Clearwater/Dunedin Appointment - PCHC

No Term

**Home Phone** : Appointing Authority Junior League of

Clearwater/Dunedin